versa. Therefore, the net asset value of the Fund may also tend to fall when profit

rates rise or are expected to rise. However, investors should be aware that should

the Fund hold an unquoted sukuk till maturity, such price fluctuations would

dissipate as it approaches maturity, and thus the growth of the net asset value shall

not be affected at maturity. In order to mitigate profit rates exposure of the Fund,

the Manager will manage the duration of the portfolio via shorter or longer tenured

assets depending on the view of the future profit rate trend of the Manager, which

is based on its continuous fundamental research and analysis.

This risk is crucial since unquoted sukuk portfolio management depends on

forecasting profit rate movements. Unquoted sukuk with longer maturity and lower

yield coupon rates are more susceptible to profit rate movements.

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit or loss and net

asset value to movements in prices of unquoted sukuk held by the Fund as a result

of movement in profit rate. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the profit

rate fluctuates by +/(-) 1% with all other variables held constant.

Impact on profit or loss and net asset value

  2020 2019

  RM RM

% Change in profit rate

+ 1%  (779,836) (914,444)

-  1%   784,276 919,773

  ═════════ ════════

28

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

   (CONTINUED)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the possibility that the issuer of a particular investment will not

be able to make timely or full payments of principal or income due on that

investment. Credit risk arising from unquoted sukuk can be managed by performing

continuous fundamental credit research and analysis to ascertain the

creditworthiness of its issuer. In addition, the Manager imposes a minimum rating

requirement as rated by either local and/or foreign rating agencies and manages the